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FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-2022
Junior
Annual Tuition Nursery School ?;t;opo)l Senl(c:YS;;'l o2l Senlc()lr)ﬁ;:hool
and other Fees Kl &2 K3 to Grade 6 to 10 Grade 11 to 12
Grade 5
Half Day Full Day Full Day Full Day q q Full Day q q
(7:30AM - | (7:30AM - | (7:30AM - | (7:30AM - ;is'f:rfgL (7:30AM - ;is'f:rfgL
12:00PM) 14:45PM) 14:45PM) 14:45PM) g 14:45PM) g
23:1':5';‘; Fee $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000
One Time -
Refundable $1,500 $1,500 $1,500 $1,500 $1,500 $1,500 $1,500
Security Deposit
Annual Tuition
Fee (refer clause 8 $5,920 $9,080 $9,080 $11,250 $11,250 $14,300 $14,300
for composition
Residential Fee $5,500 $5,500
Health Insurance,
Stipend and $850 $850
Excursion Trips.
Optional
Transport Fee $1,460 $1,460 $1,460 $1,460 $1,460
(Maputo) — Annual
Optional Lunch
Fee — Annual $1,360 $1,360 $1,360 $1,360 $1,360

15
16
17

One-time, Non-Refundable Admission Fee is payable for each student enrolling for the first time.

One-time Refundable security deposit is payable upon acceptance of admission. It is refundable when the student leaves the school
as long as the required notice has been given in writing and “No Dues” clearance has been obtained from the school. No interest
is paid or payable on this deposit.

A sibling discount of 5% of tuition fees will be applicable for second and subsequent children.

Tuition fee may be paid for full year with an early-payment discount of 5%, if paid before 5% July.

Tuition fee may be paid in two equal instalments, first, no later than 15 July and second, 15" November of each academic
year.

A penalty of $50 shall be applied on |* of every month on any delayed payments made without agreement with the Finance
Department. Unexplained delays shall make the students liable to suspension.

Tuition fee must be paid within 30 days of admission to secure a place at the Academy.

Tuition fee includes course fees, the use of essential course books, library books, IT structure, science laboratory equipment, online
education and certain classroom supplies.

Residential fee along with a fixed allowance of $850/- includes accommodation, food, health insurance, utilities, pocket allowance,
transportation for in city excursions and community support visits.

Parents of returning students will be invoiced four to six weeks prior to the new academic year.

The fee can be paid in US dollars or Meticais. For the payment in metical, exchange rate of invoice date i.e. 15th May and |15th
September will be applicable as indicated on the invoice. The Academy however reserves the right to change this policy.

Parents must provide the Finance Department (finance.maputo@agakhanacademies.org), the proof of payment made through direct
deposit or bank transfer, even if payment is done by an organisation or a company.

If a student wishes to leave the school, one term’s advance notice of withdrawal must be given in writing or, in lieu of notice, one
term of the annual fees will be due and payable. School clearance will not be possible until the fee account is settled in full.

The Academy reserves the right to withhold results, school leaving certificate, transcripts or any other information and/or document
until all outstanding dues are settled in full.

Students who have been admitted to the Academy, and can demonstrate need, will be considered for financial aid.

The above terms and conditions may be modified or new terms may apply to reflect changes in the law or our services.

For further information please contact us via email on admissions.maputo@agakhanacademies.org.
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TABELA DE TAXAS PARA O ANO LECTIVO 2021-22
Escola
: - Dt £t Primaria Escola Secundaria Escola Secundaria
Propinas Anuais e Escola Pré-Primaria
outras taxas Pré |l e Pré2 (PYP) (MYP) (DP)
Pré 3 ao do 6° ao 10° Ano do I1°ao 12° Ano
5°Ano
Dia Dia Dia Dia
Meio Dia Completo | Completo | Completo | Programa | Completo | Programa
(7h30-12h) (7h30- (7h30- (7h30- Residencial (7h30- Residencial
14h45) 14h45) 14h45) 14h45)
Taxa de Admissao -
| pagamento iinico $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000
Deposito de
Seguranca
reembolsavel $1,500 $1,500 $1,500 $1,500 $1,500 $1,500 $1,500
| pagamento Unico
Propinas escolares
(de acordo com o $5,920 $9,080 $9,080 $11,250 $11,250 $14,300 $14,300
ponto 8)
Programa Residencial $5,500 $5,500
Seguro de Saude,
Mesada e Excursoes $850 $850
(Programa Residencial)
Transporte
Opcional (Maputo) $1,460 $1,460 $1,460 $1,460 $1,460
— anual
Refeicdo (almoco)
Opcional — annual $1,360 $1,360 $1,360 $1,360 $1,360

A taxa de admissdo € unica, ndao reembolsavel e paga aquando da primeira admissao na Academia.
O deposito de seguranga é um pagamento Unico efectuado aquando da admissao. E reembolsavel quando o aluno se desvincula da escola, desde
que enviada uma notificagdo prévia por escrito e desde que nio haja nenhum saldo pendente. Nao é paga nem recebida nenhuma taxa de juros

Sera aplicado um desconto de 5% nas propinas do segundo filho ou subsequente.

E atribuido um desconto de 5% no caso de a propina escolar ser paga na totalidade e antes de 15 de Julho.

As propinas sao pagas em duas prestagoes iguais até 15 de Julho e 15 de Novembro, de cada ano lectivo.

Sera aplicada uma multa de USD $50 sobre os pagamentos atrasados em cada primeiro dia de cada més e na auséncia de um acordo com o
Departamento Financeiro. Os atrasos injustificados poderao conduzir a suspensao do estudante.

A propina é paga no prazo de 30 dias a contar do dia de admissao.

O valor das propinas inclui o acesso a livros essenciais as disciplinas, livros da biblioteca, infraestrutura tecnologica, ensino online, equipamento do

As propinas do programa residencial, acrescidas do montante fixo de USD $850, incluem alojamento, alimentagdo, seguro de satde, mesada,

Os alunos reinscritos recebem a factura quatro a seis semanas antes do inicio do novo ano lectivo.

O pagamento das propinas podera ser efectuado em Meticais ou em Dolares Americanos. Para pagamentos em meticais é considerada a taxa de
cambio do dia de emissao da factura, |5 de Maio e |5 de Setembro. A Academia reserva-se ao direito de alterar esta medida.

O comprovativo de pagamento deve ser entregue ao Departamento Financeiro ou enviado por email (finance.maputo@agakhanacademies.org) ,
na forma de taldo de depésito ou transferéncia bancaria, mesmo que o pagamento seja efetuado por organizagdes ou empresas.

Se o aluno desejar cancelar a matricula e deixar a escola, devera ser feito um aviso prévio, por escrito, com um semestre de antecedéncia. Caso
contrario é exigido o pagamento de um semestre das propinas anuais. A matricula ndo é considerada cancelada enquanto nao for liquidado o

A Academia detém o direito de reter os relatorios escolares, certificados e outros documentos e informagoes até que a conta esteja totalmente
Os alunos que forem admitidos para a Academia e que demonstrem necessidades financeiras, serdo considerados para o programa de ajuda

Os termos e condigoes acima descritos podem sofrer alteragoes ou termos adicionais podem ser aplicaveis de forma a reflectir as mudangas na
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sobre este depdsito.
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laboratério de ciéncias e determinados materiais escolares.
9
transporte para passeios até a cidade e visitas comunitarias.
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devido valor das propinas.
14
regularizada.
I5
financeira.
16
lei ou nos nossos servigos.
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Para mais informagdes, queira contacte-nos via o seguinte endereco eletrénico: admissions.maputo@agakhanacademies.org



